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Co-Chairs 
 Ms. Armida Alisjahbana, Minister of State for National Development Planning, INDONESIA. 
 Ms. Justine Greening, Secretary of State for International Development, UNITED KINGDOM. 
 Ms. Ngozi Okonjo-Iweala, Minister of Finance, NIGERIA. 

Steering Committee members 
 Representatives of recipients of development co-operation (5) 
 Mr. Brahim Adoum Bachar, Secretary General, Ministry of Economy and Planning, CHAD. 
 Ms. Ekaterina Parilla, Secretary for Planning and Programming, Presidency, GUATEMALA. 
 Mr. Abul Kalam Azad, Secretary, Ministry of Finance, BANGLADESH. 
 Ms. Noumea Simi, Assistant Chief Executive Officer, Ministry of Finance, SAMOA. 
 Mr. Helder da Costa, Director of the International Secretariat of the g7+, Ministry of Finance, TIMOR-LESTE*. 
 (* representing the g7+ group of fragile and conflict-affected states) 
  

 Representative of recipients and providers of development co-operation (1) 
 Mr. Luis Olivera, Executive Director, Peruvian Agency for International Cooperation (APCI), PERU. 
  

 Representatives of providers of development co-operation (3) 
 Mr. Gustavo Martin Prada, Director, EUROPEAN COMMISSION. 
 Ms. Youngju Oh, Director General for Development Cooperation, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade, KOREA. 
 Mr. Alex Thier, Assistant Administrator for Policy, Planning and Learning, USAID, UNITED STATES. 
  

 Representative of private sector stakeholders (1) 
 Mr. Darian Stibbe, Director, International Business Leaders Forum 
  

 Representative of parliamentarians (1) 
 Mr. Martin Chungong, Director, Division of Programmes, INTER-PARLIAMENTARY UNION. 
  

 Representative of civil society stakeholders (1) 
 Mr. Antonio Tujan, CSO partnership for Development Effectiveness, CPDE. 
  

 Representative of multilateral development banks (1) 
 Ms. Sophie Sirtaine, Director, Corporate Reform and Strategy, Operations Policy and Country Services, WORLD BANK.  
  

 Representative of the UNDP/UNDG (1) 
 Ms. Sigrid Kaag, Assistant Secretary General and Assistant Administrator, Bureau for External Relations and Advocacy, 

UNDP. 
  

 Representative of the OECD/DAC (1) 
 Mr. Erik Solheim, Chair, Development Assistance Committee, OECD. 

Joint OECD/UNDP support team : 
 Ms. Brenda Killen, Head of Division,  

Global Partnership and Policies, DCD  
   +33 1 45 24 83 72 / brenda.killen@oecd.org  
Ms. Marjolaine Nicod, Senior Policy Advisor 
   +33 1 45 24 87 67 / marjolaine.nicod@oecd.org 
Mr. Robin Ogilvy, Senior Policy Advisor   
   +33 1 45 24 94 48 / robin.ogilvy@oecd.org  
Ms. Hanna-Mari Kilpelainen, Policy Analyst 
 +33 1 45 24 98 32 / hanna-mari.kilpelainen@oecd.org 
Mrs. Farida Tchaitchian Bena, Policy Analyst 
 +33 1 45 24 90 16 / farida.tchaitchianbena@oecd.org 
Ms. Claire Condon, Coordinator 
  +33 1 45 24 78 10 / claire.condon@oecd.org 

Mr. Paolo Galli, Cluster Leader, 
Multilateral Affairs and UN Coherence Cluster, BERA 
   paolo.galli@undp.org 
Ms. Yuko Suzuki, Policy Adviser, 

+1 212 906 6509 / yuko.suzuki@undp.org 
Mr. Derek Kilner, Partnerships Development Analyst   
+1 212 906 5742 / derek.kilner@undp.org  
Mr Matthew Taylor, Public Affairs Specialist 
+ 82 1027542814 matthew.taylor@undp.org  
Ms. Carola Kenngott, Programme Analyst 
Tel: +1 (212) 906 5581 carola.kenngott@undp.org 
 
 

 


